CORPORATION REINSTATEMENT				VICTARY OF STATE TYTSTON OF CORPORATIONS OF DEC 20 PM 1:49	
DOCL 1. Corport	CARING HE P. O BOY	1475 15515 95 1857	760 LIUINK J. A 32795		
2. Principal Office Address 3. Maßing Office A			idress		
Suite, Apt. #	f, etc. S A NIT:	Suite, Apt. #, etc.		4. Date incorporated or Qualified To De Business in Florida AS	
City & State		- City & State		S. FEI Number Applied For	
Zip	Country	Zip	Country	6. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED 80.75 Antilitional Fee required to a Cartificate of Status	
Signature o Registered	Suite, Apt. #, Etc. City ALTAMON appointed the registered agent of the at	Not Acceptable) 1 0 11 10 A E 5 15 5 20 7 1- sove named corporation, a AGASTERED AGENT MI nd/or Director (Florida non	un familiar with and accept the		
<u>-Mes</u>	UNCENT	<u> </u>	1	104 вс. 94 - Актанонде SPAING FROMIDA 32701 М 1248	
this rei owed t	nstatement application, the reason for de	ssolution has been alimina e names of individuals liste	ted, the corporate name satisfi ed on this form do not quelity fo	s provided for in chapter 607 or 617, F.S. I further certify that when filing as the requirements of eaction 607,0401 or 617,0401, F.S., fruit all feas r an exemption under section 119.07(3)(i), F.S. The information indicated ier eath.	

Norbert N. Young Certified Public Accountant 25 South Magnolia Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 422-1530

October 30, 2001

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 1500 Tallahassee, FL 32302

RE: Caring Hearts Assisted Living, Inc. #P98000072503 EIN # 59-3540770

Gentlemen,

It has come to our attention that above referenced annual report was not filed by the above referenced corporation. Included please find a copy of the annual report as well as a check in the amount of \$150.00 for the annual filing fee. We are respectfully requesting to pay the original filing fee amount instead of the delinquent fee amount due to reasonable cause as follows:

(1) The company's president and sole shareholder was out of the country for most of the first three quarters of 2001 and evidently did not receive the notices.

(2) The company is a small start up business in the assisted living market and cannot afford this large additional amount due.

(3) As soon as the corporation realized the corporation had been dissolved they immediately contacted an accountant, prepared the form, and sent the original amount due.

(4) We spoke with Marie at your offices and she informed us that we should attach this statement to our report for your review.

Thank you very much for your anticipated cooperation and kind consideration of this matter. As always feel free to contact us with any questions or comments concerning this or any other matter.

Very truly yours,

Nancer N. Yound CAA Norbert N. Young, CPA

Vincent Accardi, Resident Caring Hearts Assisted Living, Inc.